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25 July 2008

Dr. Burl W. Haar

Executive Secretary

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7™ Place East, Suite 350

St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: Chandler Transmission Line Upgrade
Dear Dr. Haar:

In accordance with the Power Plant Siting Act, Minn. Stat. § 216E.05, subd. 3, this
letter, filed via eFiling, serves as the required notice to the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission (Commission) that Great River Energy has elected to seek local approval
to upgrade one mile of 69 kilovolt (kV) line to 115 kV near Chandler in Murray County,
Minnesota.

Due to the age and reliability concerns of this segment of line, it is imperative that it be
rebuilt as soon as possible. To meet current load growth and anticipated future demand
for additional generation outlets in this area, this line will be designed and constructed to
operate at 115 kV,

The project is located in Section 18, T105N, R42W, and it will generally follow the same
route as the existing 69 kV transmission line. A project description/site map is enclosed
for your information.

Great River Energy intends to permit the project through Murray County. A Conditional
Use Permit application for the project was submitted to the county on July 21, 2008.
Murray County has been informed that it has 60 days to refer the permitting process to
the Commission.



Dr. Burl W. Haar
25 July 2008
Page 2

Questions regarding this project should be directed to Jean Christoffels, Murray County
Environmental Services Department, at 507-836-6148 Ext. 160; Michelle Lommel of
Great River Energy at 763-445-5977; or me at 763-445-5215. Thank you for your
attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

GREAT RIVER ENERGY

Marsha Parlow
Transmission Permitting Analyst

Enclosure
cc: Affidavit of service on: General List of Interested Persons — w/encl.

Jean Christoffels, Murray County Environmental Services — w/encl.
Deborah Pile, Department of Commerce — w/encl.

s:\legafenvironmentalMransmission\projects\5391 Chandler to ChandlenRFPUCNOTLTR.doc
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1-888-521-0130
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Project Need

Great River Energy, wholesale power supplier to Nobles Cooperative Electric and 27 other distribution cooperatives in
Minnesota and Wisconsin, is planning to reconstruct and upgrade one mile of existing 89 kV (69,000 volt) overhead
electric transmission line to a 115 kV (115,000 volt) transmission line. The line is located along the south side of Section
18 of Fenton Township in Murray County. Due to the age and reliability concerns of this segment of line, it is necessary
for it to be rebuilt as soon as possible. To meet current load growth and anticipated future demand for additional
generation outlets in this area, this line will also be designed and constructed to operate at 115 kV. It will continue to be
operated at 69 kV into the near future.

Planned Project (Shown on Map on Back)

The reconstructed segment of line will consist of a single circuit transmission line on the north side of 31" Street that will tie
into an existing two-pole structure in the southwest corner of Section 18 and continue easterly for one mile, where the line
will attach to an existing steel pole owned by Xcel Energy that is located in the southeast corner of Section 17.

Poles will be single-pole structures (see representative photo at right) and will generally be 65 to 75 feet in height and will
be located two to three feet off of the township road right-of-way on private property. Guy wires and anchors may be
required in some areas, although they will be minimized to the extent possible to reduce the impact on agricultural
activities. The single circuit transmission lines will carry three energized wires and one non-energized shield wire for
lightning protection.

As pole locations of the reconstructed line will be on private property, it will be
necessary for Great River Energy to acquire new easements from landowners that will
allow transmission line poles on the property. The majority of the easement area will
still be available for use by the landowner for farming activities, drainage systems,
underground utilities and access drives. A fair offer of compensation will be presented
to landowners along with the easement.

The project will be permitted locally through Murray County.

Project Schedule
Project Permitting................cocoo o iviii oo v SPring/Summer 2008
Easement ACQUISItion................cccoe e cvvienee oo ... SPring/Summer 2008
ConStruction Start... ... ....cocooviiiieiiciiierinnees s veen cerieeneenne. SUMMEr 2008
Contact

Michelle Lommel
Sr. Field Representative
Great River Energy
763-445-5977 or
1-888-521-0130 ext. 5977
miommel@grenergy.com
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AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) RE: Great River Energy’s Notice of Intent to
) ss. seek local approval of the Chandler to
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN) Chandler 115 kV Transmission Line Upgrade
in Murray County
MPUC Docket No.

P"‘ﬂ ‘3 ‘i J_O ]’Mn Sen , being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that on
the 25th day of July, 2008, copies of Great River Energy’s Notice of Intent to seek local
approval for the above-referenced project were mailed either by email (as noted) or by
United States first class mail, postage prepaid thereon, to the parties on the attached

Service List.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME this
2 5 th day of)g/;ﬁ 2008.

OTARY PUBLIC

A, VICTORIA ELY
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires Jan, 31, 2010
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Lonnie Abrams

12323 Highway 27 West
Little Falls, MN 56345
lonabrams@yahoo.com

Dale Beckmann

Westwood

7699 Anagram Dr.

Eden Prairie, MN 55344

dale beckmann@westwoodps.com

Derek Brandt

Hartford Group Inc.

7900 Xerxes Avenue S. Suite 1300
Bloomington, MN 55431
dbrandt@hartfordgrp.com

Bill Cook

Rochester Public Utilities
4000 East River Road NE
Rochester, MN 559806-2813
weook@rpu.org

Skip DeLong

Wind Energy Services
156317 11th Street N.E.
Mayville, ND 58257
skdelong@polarcomm.com

Joseph Dudak

ITC Holdings Corp.

27175 Energy Way 6th Floor
Novi, MI 48377
jdudak@itctransco.com

Scott Ek

Minnesota Department of Commerce.
Energy Facility Permitting.

85 7th Place East Suite 500

St. Paul, MN 55101-2198

scott. ek@state.mn.us

Timothy Fehr

TransCanada

827 N. Liberty Street

Morris, IL 60450
timothy_fehr@transcanada.com

Darrell Gerber

Clean Water Action Alliance
308 E Hennepin Ave
Minneapolis, MN 55414
dgerber@cleanwater.org

Bill Heaney

IBEW Mn. State Council

P. O. Box 65397

St. Paul, MN 55165
billheaney@billheaney.com

Robert Ambrose

Great River Energy

12300 Elm Creek Bivd
Maple Grove, MN 55369
bambrose@grenergy.com

Ingrid Bjorklund

Outland Renewable Energy LLC
207 N. Chestnut St. Suite 225
Chaska, MN 55318
ingrid.bjorklund@outlandenergy.com

Andrew Brown

Dorsey Whitney

50 South Sixth Street Suite 1500
Minneapolis, MN 55402
brown.andrew@dorseylaw.com

Lisa Crum

Lindquist Vennum

80 S. 8th Street

IDS Center Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
lcrum@lindquist.com

Michael Dolan

Farm

6117 Scotia Drive
Edina, MN 55439
mjdolan@dolanitd.com

Cal Dufault

3409 Glynwater Trl NW
Prior Lake, MN 55372
Dufault@mchsi.com

Henry Ewers

Elecrical Builders Inc.

8927 Main Ave. P.O. Box 299
Clear Lake, MN 55319
hewers@electricalbuilders.com

Lori Frisk-Thompson
CMMPA

459 S Grove Street
Blue Earth, MN 56013
lorift@utplus.com

Karen Hammel

1400 Bremer Tower

445 Minnesota Street

St. Paul, MN 55101
karen.hammel@state.mn.us

George Johnson

SEH Inc.

3535 Vadnais Center Drive
Saint Paul, MN 55110-5196
gejohnson@sehinc.com

Netty Bair

SRDC - SWCERT
2401 Broadway Ave.
Slayton, MN 56172
nelty@swrdc.org

M. Bowman

oMC

210 Sth St SE
Rochester, MN 55904
maebowman@aol.com

Jean Christoffels

2500 28th Street

PO Box 57

Slayton, MN 56172-0057
jchristoffels@co.murray.mn.us

Hadley Davis

Sierra Club

85 Second St.

San Francisco, CA 24105
hadley.davis@sierraclub.org

John Drawz

Fredrikson Byron P.A.

200 South Sixth Street Suite 4000
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1425
jdrawz@fredlaw.com

Michael Dufour

IBEW 110

1330 Conway St

Suite 110

St. Paul, MN 55106
mdufour@ibew110.0rg

Jeff Fassett

IEM Energy Consultants Inc.
5200 Birchwood Ct NW
Alexandria, MN 56308
fassettj@iemenergy.com

Annalee Garletz

Assoc of MN Counties
125 Charles Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55103
garletz@mncounties.org

Larry Hartman

2236 Sherwood Court
Minnetonka, MN 55305-2410
hartman.larry@gmail.com

Cesia Kearns

Sierra Club

2327 E. Franklin Ave. Ste. 1
Minneapolis, MN 55406
cesia kearns@sierraclub.org



Bruce King

Realtors Association of Northwestern
Wisconsin

1903 Keith Street Suite 3

Eau Claire, Wl 54701
bruce@ranww.org

Stacy Kotch

Minnesota Dept of Transportation
395 John Ireland Blvd

Mailstop 678

St. Paul, MN 55155
stacy.kotch@dot.state.mn.us

Paula Macabee

1961 Selby

St. Paul, MN 55104
pmaccabec@yvisi.com

Christopher Moore

GreenHunter Wind Energy

11800 Aberdeen Street Suite 100
Blaine, MN 55449
cmoore@greenhunterenergy.com

Mary Munn

Fond du Lac Reservation
1720 Big Lake Road
Cloquet, MN 55720
marymunn@fdirez.com

Richard Newquist

Minnesota Pollution Control Agency
520 Lafayette Road North

Saint Paul, MN 55116
richard.newquist@pca.state.mn.us

Patrick Pelstring

National Wind LLC

3033 Excelsior Blvd
Minneapolis, MN 55364
ppelstring@nationalwind.com

Jay Porter

American Transmission Company
PO Box 47

Waukesha, WI 53187-0047
jporter@atclic.com

Julie Rath

MN Valley Regional Rail Authority
PO Box 481

200 S Mill Street

Redwood Falls, MN 56283
julie@redwoodfalls.org

Kent Scholl

550 15th Street

Suite 1000

Denver, CO 80202-4256
kent.scholl@xcelenergy.com

George Kinney

Dakota County

14955 Galaxie

Apple Valley, MN 55124

george kinney@co.dakota.mn.us

John Lee

Barr Engineering Co.
4700 W. 77th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55435

jlee@barr.com

Kyle MacLaury

MN Center for Energy and Environment
212 3rd Avenue North Suite 560
Minneapolis, MN 55401
kmaclaury@mncee.org

Joseph Morse

Bluff Land Environmental Watch
PO Box 315

Winona, MN 55987
josephmorse@hotmail.com

Kevin W Nelson

Utility Shareholders of South Dakota
120 3rd. Ave. S

Brookings, SD 57008-3020
keevinkellyn@swiftel.net

Steven Nyhus

Flaherty Hood P.A.

525 Park St

Suite 470

St. Paul, MN 55103
swnyhus@flaherty-hood.com

Angela Piner

HDR Inc.

701 Xenia Avenue South Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416
angela.piner@hdrinc.com

Timothy Porter

Reynolds Inc.

6360 Huntley Road

Columbus, OH 43229
TPORTER@REYNOLDSINC.COM

Christian Rieck

6037 Candace Ave

Inver Grove Heights, MN 55076
christian@christianrieck.com

Michael Schrader

Ariztar Development LLC.
4616 East Pebble Ridge Road
Paradise Valley, AZ 85253
masnd76@cox.net

Charles Koen

8115 173rd St W
Lakeville, MN 55044
charles_koen@msn.com

Brian Long

Ulteig Engineering Inc.

5201 East River Road 308
Minneapolis, MN 55421-1027
brian.long@uilteig.com

Lisa Matiash

75 Arlington Street
Suite 500

Boston, MA 2110
lisa@kaintuck.com

Deborah Motz

Consumer Affairs Office

MN Public Utilities Commission
121 7th Place E Suite 350

St Paul, MN 55101
consumer.puc@state.mn.us

Constance Netter

Electrical Builders Inc.

8927 Main Avenue

P. 0. Box 299

Clear Lake, MN 55319
cinetter@electricalbuilders.com

Elling Olson

M A Mortenson Co.

700 Meadow Lane North
Minneapolis, MN 55422-4899
cal.dufault@mortenson.com

Bob Poplin

Sebesta Blomberg Assoc.
2381 Rosegate

Roseville, MN 55113
mkunz@sebesta.com

Pam Rasmussen

Xcel Energy

P.O.Box 8

Eau Claire, WI 54702-0008
pamela.jo.rasmussen@xcelenergy.com

Richard Rothaus

Trefoil Cultural and Env Heritage
1965 W. Highview Dr

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379
rothaus@trefoilcultural.com

Bart Schultz

Houston Engineering Inc.

6901 East Fish Lake Road Suite 140
Maple Grove, MN 55369
bschultz@houstonengineeringinc.com



Jamie Schulz

2300 Silver Creek Rd NE
Rochester, MN 55906
jamie.schulz@dnr.state.mn.us

Michael Steckelberg

Great River Energy

12300 Elm Creek Blvd.
Maple Grove, MN 55369
msteckelberg@grenergy.com

Todd Tadych

American Transmission Company LLC
2 Fen Oak Court

Madison, WI 53718
ttadych@atcllc.com

Sll Inc

7808 Southtown Center
Suite 109

Bloomington, MN 55431
sindust1@msn.com

Rod Schumacher

| S Engineers Architects Inc.
1409 North Riverfront Drive
P.0O. Box 1026

Mankato, MN 56001
rschumacher@is-ea.com

Mark Strohfus

Great River Energy

12300 EIm Creek Blvd.

Maple Grove, MN 55369-4718
MStrohfus@GREnergy.com

Michael Vezina

Mueller Sales Corp.

5104 Hillsboro Avenue North
New Hope, MN 55428
mvezina@muellersales.com

Tom Slukich

National Conductor Constructors
18119 Hwy 371 North

Brainerd, MN 58401
tom@nationalconductor.com

Kristin Swenson

Navitas Energy

3001 Broadway Street NE Suite 695
Minneapolis, MN 55413
kswenson@windpower.com

Russell Wagner

CenterPoint Energy Minnegasco

800 LaSalle Avenue, Floor 11
Minneapolis, MN 55459-0038

Russell Wagner@centerpointenergy.com
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Lisa Agrimonti

Briggs and Morgan P.A.

2200 IDS Center 80 S. 8th Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402

George Crocker
North American Water
PO Box 174

Lake Elmo, MN 55042

Huck Finn

API| Construction Company
1100 Old Hwy 8 N.W.

New Brighton, MN 55112

Burl Haar

PUC

350 Metro Square 121 Seventh PI E
St. Paul, MN 55101

Randy & Rose Haseleu
420 South Hoyt
Springfield, MN 56087

Joan Marshman
PO Box 62
Frontenac, MN 55026

Bob Patton
INTEROFFICE

625 North Robert Street
St. Paul, MN 55155-2538

Eric Swanson

Winthrop Weinstine P.A.

225 South Sixth Street Suite 3500
Minneapolis, MN 55102

Guy Wolf

Board Member of Clean Wisconsin
N3421 Mohawk Valley Road
Stoddard, WI 54658

Sigurd Anderson
CURE

PO Box 278

Lake City, MN 55041

Wanda Davies

Navitas Energy

3001 Broadway St. NE Suite 695
Minneapolis, MN 55413

Dale Fredrickson
12406 347th St.
Lindstrom, MN 55045

Eric Hansen

Pinnacle Engineering Inc.
11541 95th Avenue North
Maple Grove, MN 55369

Jon Hohenstein

City of Eagan

3830 Pilot Knob Road
Eagan, MN 55122

Mary Nelson
7032 Harriet
Richfield, MN 55423

Stoei Riveslip
33 South 6th Street Suite 4200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

SaGonna Thompson

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall 7th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55401

Thomas Davis
1161 50" Ave.
Sherburn, MN 56171

Michelle Bissonnette

HDR

701 Xenia Ave. South Suite 600
Minneapolis, MN 55416

Kristen Eide-Tollefson
PO Box 130
Frontenac, MN 55026

Travis Germundsen
BWSR

520 Lafayette Road
St, Paul, MN 55155

Linda Hanson
W 1806 Wilson Rd
Hawkins, WI 54530

Kim Lindquist

City of Rosemount

2875 West 145th Street
Rosemount, MN 55068-4997

Bonnie Patrick
30875 MN Ave
Lindstrom, MN 55065

Tod Sherman

Dept. of Transportation

Waters Edge 1500 W. Co. Rd. B2
Roseville, MN 55113

Marya White

Dept. of Commerce

85 7th PI. E. Suite 500 Suite 500
St. Paul, MN 55155

Cal Dufault
3409 Glynwater Trl
Prior Lake, MN 55372
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